a pulsaronsa	1 00 4 10 00 N	050 J, 11 pas / 1200
Range	Taufith DOI DOIN18	APONE CALLED
Pre-assign / CCU /	SHB 418 218	Registered in Marimen: 15/11/18
Name of Insured	-Ma	Policy No. :
Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	HP: No. (1)	Make / Model : Place of Accident: JB CHECK POINT 7 SG
Is driver the owner?	(YES / 10) Nature of Accident	THE DE PROBLET JAN
If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel N	No.: (V/L (E) / NOQ I	OI GIA REPORT: YES NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
25m Json	<u>ru</u>	
INSRS: WSP Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	DNSRS: WSP: Tel: Limbility: RMKS: DNSRS: WSP: Tel: Limbility: RMKS:
Date/ Time	NW7244 U. X	
10/1/2	- 102/110/160/120/1/1/1/120/4/ 1/1/120/4/120/4/ 1/1/120/4/	STAGE DATE / PIC PH 1118 Non-Reporting in (1st): Non-Reporting in (2sd): Non-Reporting in (Final): Notification in (if non-pickup):
V tu tva	The start of	Call Of: After call its to Of:
18/11/18 -	th ring	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist Notification in (if non-pickup)
19/11/18 -	Email 40: 25	After call its to OI:
1/4/19 -	tel -) type mondate.	Authorisation To Act. Release Voucher:
29/5/101	FILE APIL TO HAM TO LIVE	Final Repair Hill: Car Rental Invesice:
		Towing Invoice
	(1)	LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:
		PIR.
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By;	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:
		Others
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT		% Email Call
Final Liability:	Disto/Time: 16 5 9 Confirm with [a, A Tivity (Agreed / Assessib) BOLA S/N No.;	Email Call
Repair Cost [-/ laxi]	S\$ 4831.42	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lis:
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 749 00 (7 days) x \$107	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS — (5 x days)	A SUST
Loss of Income (LOI):	55 - (\$ x days)	70/10
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	LOR+LOU LOR+LOI [Tick only one]	1 1 1
Medical:	88	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Sertie
Disbursement:	SS = (e.g. Tow/Independent)	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Sente Report Format: 77
Legai Cost	55	3) Survey fee: \$550
Total:	\$5 5570.42 Global Sum 85:	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with	Email Call
Parce 1: Fares 2: (Strike ITM.A.)	\$\$ 5570.42 Name 1: Cycle & Carriage 10 \$\$	The Med the Med
Payer 3: (Strike of N.A.)	\$5 Name 2: \$5 Name 3:	(m)/M/
tracker recording warmen to send of the	[1,70417-5]	



CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684567 Fax: 65651240

Co Reg No : 199405410K

ESTIMATE

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invo	ice Name & Address			3417400000000000000000000000000000000000	ne & Vehicle	ALTER-
Weiliang)	ei Liang Joel (Chen ukit Batok Street 32 650310	Reg Date Chas	No/Name No/Reg Date In/Mileage sis No ne No	for a relative to the same of the same	/ 28/02/20 0 760991	ang Joel (Chen We
Contact No	Mobile: 82013629	11104000	ur HKAuto Co	SNP SNOW WH	THE WEAR / WA	SR SATURN BLACK
ccount No Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE Ope	e To resupey b	ofore/effor sormy pe	lefting	-
SM00081 Cash	08/11/2018/ 20:17	261		maped part(s) during sa subject to confer	A PERSON NAMED IN	
31100001	Description of Goods		The second secon	Qty		isc% Amount
RENEW RHR DOOR REPAIR RHF DOOR E PNT98000 RESPRAY RR BUMPE RR BUMPER BODY K E PNT88000 REMOVE & REFIT R M SUNDRY RENEW RHR SPORT E PNT88000 REMOVE & REFIT R A 54900099 CHECK WIRING ELE A 10028901 TO CARRY OUT DIA USING HI-SCAN PR A WHEELALIGNMENTBP TO CONDUCT COMPU	RR , RHR DOOR , RHF DO RIT & RH SIDE SILL BO RHR DOOR COMPONENTS RIM & TRANSFER TYRE RR FLR BOARD TRIM & CA CTRICAL SYSTEM	OOR , RHR FENDER ODY KIT HI-SCAN PRO TEST	Acknowledged Signature: , Date:		surance Company	2100 2200.00 X 120.00 X 120.00 X 120.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 2120.00
M SUNDRY SUNDRIES M WHEEL ASSY-ALUMI M PANEL ASSY-REAR M BLACK TAPE-RR DR M TAPE-RR DR FRAME M NEW K3 SNOW WHIT	INIUM DOOR,RH R FRAME UPR,RH E BLACK RR,RH TE PEARL SWP SURVEYOR NAME _ SURVEYOR SIGNATU	Taphi	974957°	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	926.00 0 1309.00 0 11.00 0 8.00 0 1177.00 0	0.00
Confirm & accepted	DATE:	my for sep		7年 GST on	Nett 8991.00	8,991.0 629.3

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684567 Fax: 65651240

PRO-FORMA INVOICE

Co Reg No : 199405410K

THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info						
No Chin Not Lines local (Chon	Cust No/Name LCV04764/Mr Chin Wei Liang Joel (Chen We						
Mr Chin Wei Liang Joel (Chen Weiliang)	Reg No/Reg Date SLW7204U / 28/02/2018						
B1k 310 Bukit Batok Street 32	Date In/Mileage 26/11/2018/ 8711						
#04-01	Chassis/Package KNAFZ411MJ5760991 FS517						
Singapore 650310	Engine No G4FGHH690873						
Contact No Mobile: 82013629	Make/Model KIA/CERATO K3 1.6 A SX SR						
26/11/	Colour/Trim SWP SNOW WHITE PEAR/ WK SATURN BLACK						

Account No	Terms	Date/Time Prin	ted CSE	Operator	Sala Septima	WIP No	STUDENCE STATE
TP00080	Cash	19/03/2019/ 1		260 / AiTing		38591	
PER CONTRACTOR	MISSES OF	Description of	Goods / Service	08	Qty Ur	nit Price! Disc%	
E PNT88000		Paragraphical Victorian Control					1100.0
REPLACE	DAMAGED	PARTS, REPAIR F	RH REAR DOOR, F	RH FRONT DOOR, REAR			· /
			AREAS, ADJUST	AND ALIGN BODY GAPS			
	NT TO THE	SAME					2100.0
PNT98000			. DOOD DU FFD	NT DOOD OU DEAD OF	HOED		2100.0
				ONT DOOR, RH REAR FE OTHER AFFECTED AREAS			- 1
THE SAM		1 SIDE SILL AIR	DAM, AND ALL C	JIHER AFFECTED AREAS	10		
A 54900099							V 30.0
		LECTRICAL SYSTE	M				2010
A 10028901		220111472 51311	TO CO	LOR	11200	3)	V 200.0
		TIC CHECKFUSING	HI-SCAN PRO TE	ESIT AND CLEAR TROUBL	E CODE	=	150 57555
M SUNDRY					TI TI TI C	27	V 80.0
	NTI CORRO	SION ON AFFECTE	ED AREAS				,
SUNDRY	Will South						20.0
SUNDRIE	S						1
SPECIALI				van augustomas rasa—			50.0
		SPORTS RIM, RE	PLACE TIRE VALV	VE, CONDUCT WHEEL			
BALANCI					/	926.00 00.00	205
X WHEEL A	SSY-ALUM	INIUM			1.00	926.00 00.00	926.0
Z TEXT							
	M INDIA S	SHB4182B					
DOA : 0		W 1 PP 20 11	10				
4 DAYS	R TAUFI	KH LKK 20.11.	16				
4 DATS							
							l
							1
		2011-1-1		120			
				lebrates 120 years. .com/120 for more in	fol		
_		Fratt Man.	cycrecorr toge.	com/120 joi more th	70.		
Parts			926.00			Nett	4,506.0
Labour			3,430.00		7% GST on	4506.00	315.4
Standard			0.00		9206	202	
Specialis			50.00		Tota	l Payable	4,821.4
Diagnosti			0.00				
	20000		100.00				
Sundry/Of Total (w/o			4,506.00				

This is not an official tax invoice.
This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.



Exceptional Journeys

Surveyor : TAUFIKH LKK TP INDIA

Company : Emailed :

19/03/19, 6.40pm 20/11/2018

Survey Date :

	VEHICLE NO	: SLVV /204 L)		
	MODEL	: KIA CERAT	O K3 1.6 A SX		
	WIP	: 38591			
_					
	Material	:_\$	926.00		
	Labour	:_\$	3,580.00		
1	Sub-Total	:_\$	4,506.00	1	
1		:	-		
l	Less Excess	:_\$	-		
1	Total	:_\$	4,506.00		
	GST 7%	:_\$	315.42	1	
	Grand Total	:_\$	4,821.42		
	Finalise By/Date	:LOI/	19/03/19	f	
			/-		
V	REVERT BACK V		S, WITH INVOICING		
	SURVEYOR'S RE	EPORT REQUI	RED		
1	REPAIR TOOK	4WOR	KING DAYS + 2	2 Days (1)	Weekends
	то	TAL DAYS REF	PAIR TOOK = 6	Days (<u>0</u>)	Public Holiday
V	TP claim Sh	HB4182B			
	Claim GIA / LTA f	fee			
V	Claim Loss of	∐Use / 📝	Rental		
	Claim Medical Fe	e / Others			
	Third Party Repor	rt <u>-</u>			

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 19 November 2018 4:07 PM

To: Cc: 'Edwin Abcede Caina' Admin A; assignments

Subject:

Your Ref: SLW7204U *Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB

4182B(III) & SLW 7204U ON 07/11/2018]

Your Ref: SLW7204U

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 4182B(III) & SLW 7204U ON 07/11/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Loi Ai Ting <aiting.loi@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 28 March 2019 6:00 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Cheng Jo Jo; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Andre Chow En De; Admin A; Admin-D

(LKKAuto)

Subject:

LKK Ref: CC4/III18020507/pa3, C&C Ref: SLW7204U, claim India SHB4182B,

DOA:07.11.18

Attachments:

[Untitled].pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Attached LOD & all other related documents for this case.

We are claiming for:

Repair cost

\$ 4,821.42

Loss of Rental

\$ 963.00 (\$107 x 9 days)

Total

\$ 5,784,42

The original copies will be mail to you soon after this.

Kindly offer for settlement.

Best Regards,

Loi Ai Ting Customer Service Advisor



Exceptional Journeys

Cycle & Carriage Singapore • 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339 T: +65 6568 4556 • F: +65 6565 1240 • www.cyclecarriage.com.sg



A member of the Jardine Cycle & Carriage Group

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.



CERTIFICATE OF IN

A AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: CHIN WEI LIANG, JOEL (CHEN WEILIANG)

Period of Insurance

: 28 Feb 2018 To 27 Feb 2020

Engine No.

: G4FGHH690873

Chassis No.

: KNAFZ411MJ5760991

Vehicle No.

: SLW7204U

Policy No.

: 1800018905

Endorsement No. Issued Date

: 02 Mar 2018

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model : KIA Cerato K3 1.6 SX

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,591.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

a) The Pelicyholder

a) the Policyteasure b) Any clitter parents with its driving our the Policyteidur's order or with his/her permission. This Policy will indomptly the Policyteidur or any sufferied driver only if heldrie meets the specified age condition.

You laws to pay an editional sum of \$3,000 as "Young endfor Inexperienced Driver Exeaus" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorized Criver (named or unnersed) is under the ege of 20 and/or have insu-

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use*

this only for usday, somewas and planeaus and for the Poleyhotoer's business.
This Poley does not cover use for him or testand, driving tallion, driving tallion, driving tallion, driving tallion, driving tallion, driving tallion or business or use for any purpose th connection with Mater Trade.

Loan of Use 1500cc - 1608cc

* Unstrainer rendered insperetive by Section 8 of the Moles Vehicles (Third-Party Hisks and Compensation) Act (Cop. 189) and Section 95 of the Read Transport Act, 1967 (Maleyess), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Demage - \$800 Troft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Buction 2

(Property Clemens - \$0

Windscroon: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

CHIN WEI LIANG, JOEL (CHEN WEILIANG) - \$800 (Own Damage)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRES (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1.Cycle & Corringo Body & Paint Centro Add: 209 Pandon Gardons Singapore 009338 63664501

2 Cyrlin & Comicgo Customer Service Centre (Fur Winduction claim only) Aut; 241 Alexandra Road Bingapore 189931 84278800 S.Cyclo & Carriago Captomer Service Contra (For windocroon claim only) Add: 330 Uti Rd 3 Bingspore 406550 67461000

For effor Approved Reporting Control/AIG Authorized Repairent, please centual our 24-hour sedident emergency haltha at +65 8358 8200, Alternatively, you may safer to AIG website www.aig.com.sg or AIG SG Medite Age. Simply secrets and described "AIG SG* from iTunes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Standard Chartered Bank (Singapore) Limited

(Vite Involvy curtily that the policy to which this Contitions of immunum minion is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Arcter Vehrous (Third Party Risks and Componentian) Act (Cup. 109), Part IV of the Form Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Mater Vehickon (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1969 (Malaysia).

0504822227

C&CKICP2 - ALVIN

239 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 169930

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. **AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE**

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLW7204U (MCT18110234) [SHB4182B]

				Nov 7 20	TP LIANG, JOEL 018 4:00PM [-] iage KIA Pte Ltd		
Reply	Reply All	Mark as Unread	Print Message	Delete Message	Forward		
rom To Subject	LKK HQ			(HQ) (III_5G), s (.42) - SLW7204		2019 09:36 AM. Iler: Sherini Pillai	
Approve	d:5570.42.						
DOCUM	IENTS SUM	IMARY					

Claim Audit

3 8	UDIT TRAIL	- Contract		
io.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
				[A]
	13 Nov 2018	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205115) KIA CERATO K3 1.6 (A).	HOV
	15:06			KWA
				[A]
	12 Nov. 2010		Reg No: SLW7204U. Acct Date: 2018/11/07. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internationa	LICH
	13 Nov 2018 15:06	Clm Created	I Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). Worksho	ME
	15.00		p: Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd (Pandan Gardens)	KWA
				[A]
	13 Nov 2018	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		HOV
	15:06	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	ME
				KWA
				(A)
4	13 Nov 2018	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/11/22	HOV
	15:06	Auj Next Kpt Changed	Next Rpt. Pinal Rpt. Due Date: 2010/11/22	ME
				KWA
				[A]
	13 Nov 2018	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	HOV
-	15:06		10/10/10/2020 AND TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ME
				KWA
	40 No. 2015			[A]
	13 Nov 2018	Label Added	(30651): Vehicle Not In, (30653): Direct Settlement.	HOV
	15:06		on and a few manager of the few and gride for the few of the few o	KWA
				[A]
	13 Nov 2016			HOV
	13 Nov 2018 15:06	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID	ME
	-2.00			KWA
				[A]
_	16 Nov 2018		Cur.Reg: 0.00: PODS Liability: 100% Remarks: Insured driver turned out from side road	CHE
	08:57	Adj Mandate Request	and collided with third party who was driving straight	HSIA
			and assisted that the board true has string an aller	TON
				[1]
-	16 Nov 2018	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/11/22	Sheri
100	11:55	anes annes anstallenter (1981)	CONTROL TO THE WORLD THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Pilla
	15 Nov. 2010			[1]
	16 Nov 2018 11:55	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	Sheri
	11:33			Pilla
				[A]
11	21 Nov 2018	Label Removed	(30651): Vehicle Not In.	HOV
**	14:33	Laber Removed	(Sansa), veniere nat mi	ME
				KWA
				[A]
	08 Apr 2019			JOAN
12	08 Apr 2019 17:06	Adj Rpt Initiated		LEE
				KHAN
				[A] NAOU
12	08 Apr 2019 17:06	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> -, Insured ID: -> -,	LEE
4.0	17:06	Cili Du Fiodilleu	THOUSEN THEMSE IN THIS HER TON IN THE	KHAN
				MIN
				[A]
				JOAN
14	08 Apr 2019	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2018/02/28.	LEE
	17:06			KHAN
				MIN
				[A]
	00 Ans 7010			JOAN
15	08 Apr 2019 17:06	Clm Details Notified		LEE
	17:00			KHAN
				MIN
	15 Apr 2010		Cur.Req:5570.42:PODS Liability: 100% Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: \$4,821.42 + (b)LOR	[A]
16	15 Apr 2019 16:59	Adj Mandate Request	(7days x \$107.00): \$749.00 = Total: \$5,570.42 Vehicle Model: Kia cerato K3 (1591cc)	CHA
		The state of the s	4 recommendation repair days + 2Weekend + 1PRS = 7days For your approval please.	JIA L

ACTIVITY No record

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Loi Ai Ting <aiting.loi@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 16 May 2019 2:40 PM

To:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cet

Cheng Jo Jo; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Andre Chow En De

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SLW7204U *Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/T1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SHB4182B & SLW7204U ON 07/11/2018]

Attachments:

[Untitled].pdf

Hi, Jia Le,

Amended for your reference.

Will sent together with signed DV to you soon after this.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Loi Ai Ting **Customer Service Advisor**



Exceptional Journeys

Cycle & Carriage Singapore • 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339 T +65 6568 4556 • F: +65 6565 1240 • www.cyclecarriage.com.sg



A member of the Jardine Cycle & Carriage Group

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 16 May, 2019 2:28 PM

To: Loi Ai Ting

Cc: Cheng Jo Jo; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Andre Chow En De

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SLW7204U *Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/T1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB4182B & SLW7204U

ON 07/11/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Ai Ting.

Noted with thanks.

Please amend your tax invoice to bill under the India and mail with the DV.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Loi Ai Ting [mailto:aiting.loi@cyclecarriage.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 2:24 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: Cheng Jo Jo; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Andre Chow En De

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SLW7204U *Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/T1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB4182B & SLW7204U

ON 07/11/2018]

Dear Jia Le,

Thank you for your speedy response.

Kindly refer attached signed DV.

We will mail the original signed copy to you soon after this.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Loi Ai Ting Customer Service Advisor



Exceptional Journeys

Cycle & Carriage Singapore • 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339 T: +65 6568 4556 • F: +65 6565 1240 • www.cyclecarriage.com.sg

A member of the Jardine Cycle & Carriage Group

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 16 May, 2019 1:36 PM

To: Loi Ai Ting

Cc: Cheng Jo Jo; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Andre Chow En De

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SLW7204U *Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/T1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB4182B & SLW7204U

ON 07/11/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Ai Ting,

Attached herewith the DV.

Please amend the tax invoice to bill under India Insurance and return with the DV to us.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Loi Ai Ting [mailto:aiting.loi@cyclecarriage.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 12:53 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: Cheng Jo Jo; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Andre Chow En De

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SLW7204U *Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/T1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB4182B & SLW7204U

ON 07/11/2018]

H, Jia Le,

DV please?

Regards,

Lini

From: Loi Ai Ting

Sent: Wednesday, 8 May, 2019 10:00 PM

To: liaLe@lkkauto.com

Cc: Cheng Jo Jo; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Andre Chow En De

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SLW7204U *Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/T1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB4182B & SLW7204U

ON 07/11/2018]

Dear Jia Le,

For amicable settlement, offer accepted.

Kindly let us have your DV through email.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Lai Ai Ting Customer Service Advisor



Exceptional Journeys

Gycle & Carriage Singapore • 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339 T +65 6568 4556 • F: +65 6565 1240 • www.cyclecarriage.com.sg

A member of the Jardine Cycle & Carriage Group

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 22 April, 2019 2:28 PM

To: Andre Chow En De

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Your Ref: SLW7204U *Our Ref: CC4/III18020507/T1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB4182B & SLW7204U ON

07/11/2018]

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair	\$ 4,821.42
2. Loss of Rental (7days x \$107.00)	\$ 749.00
TOTAL	\$ 5,570.42

Please confirm acceptance

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

VIA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: CHIN WEI LIANG, JOEL (CHEN WEILIANG)

Period of Insurance Engine No.

: 28 Feb 2018 To 27 Feb 2020

Chassis No.

: G4FGHH690873 : KNAFZ411MJ5760991 Vehicle No.

: SLW7204U

Policy No.

: 1800018905

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 02 Mar 2018

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: KIA Cerato K3 1.6 SX

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,591.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

a) The Philiphetics

b) Any other penser who is driving an the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

This Policy will indumently the Policyheitzer or any authorised driver only if hebite meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young another inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is water the age of 25 section has have then 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use* :

Use carry for access, downstic and planears perposes and for the Princyholder's tuneress.
This Policy rices not cover run for hire or sewerd, driving fullion, driving test, racing, page-moting, reliability tool or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any fractions. Tentirens or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Yorks.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc

* United to provide the Section B of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Companisation) Act (Cap. 120) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be Indicated under these headings.

EXCESS

Fire - 50: Own Damage - \$600 Theft - Sti Flood Cover - 50

Property Demage - 80

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

CHIN WEI LIANG, JOEL (CHEN WEILIANG) - \$600 (Own Damage)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRES FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS

1.Cyclir & Cartiago Body & Paint Centre. Add; 206 Penden Cardens Singapora 605339 65054501

2 Cycle & Carriage Customer Burstoe Centre (For Windscreen claim only). Add: 241 Alexandre Rood Bingapers 159901 64079800 3 Cycle & Carriage Customer Borsice Cantre (For windscreen claim only). Add: 330 Uts Rd 3 Singapers 406650 87461000

For other Approved Reporting Centres/MO Authorized Requirers, planns centred our 24-hour excident energency believe at +66 6336 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIC ambains www.aiij.com.org. 60 Metallo App. Bimply search and download "AIC 5C" from Transa or Gauglia Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Standard Chartered Bank (Singapore) Limited

Viscologically first the policy to which this Carifficate of Insurance relates is issued in apportunity with the provinces of the Motor Valueley (Trini Porty Risks and Componention) Act (Cap. 1881, Port) by of the Mond Tourspeet Act, 1987 (Malaysin) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rutes, 1959 (Malaysin)

0504622227

C&CKICP2 - ALVIN 239 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159930

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pts. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE



CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

Body & Paint Centre 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339 Tel +65 6568 4501 - Fax +65 6565 1240 Company No. 199405410K

Date: 25th March 2019

Our Ref: SLW7204U

Your Ref: CC4/III18020507/pa3

Ms Chew Hsiao Tong (Motor Claims Department) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Blk 51 Pava Ubi Industrial Park #02-25 Ubi Avenue 1 Singapore 408933

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS FOR SLW7204U (DOA: 07.11.18)

Kindly be informed that our customer, Mr Chin Wei Liang Joel, owner of vehicle registration no. SLW7204U (insured with AIG) holds vehicle registration no. SHB4182B which is insured with you at the time of an accident liable and hereby submitting a claim against your insured for the cost incurred.

On behalf of our customer, we provide the following claim for your settlement as below:

Repair cost

\$4,821,42

Loss of Rental

963.00 (\$107 x 9 days)

Total

\$ 5.784.42

We are pleased to enclose the documents as set out in the attached checklist.

Please contact Mr. Andre Chow En De at 91449137 or email him at andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg within 7 working days from the date of this letter should there be any missing documents or any other additional documents required. If we do not hear from you during these 7 days, we would take it that all documents submitted to you are complete and in order.

Cheque should be make payable to Cycle & Carriage Kia Pte. Ltd.

We look forward to receiving your early settlement of the invoice(s). Thank you.

Yours faithfully

CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

MANAGER

SERVICE OPERATIONS – PG

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, CHIN WEI LIANG JOEL	("the third party claimant")
OF BLK 310 BUKIT BATOK STREET 32 #1	04-01 (s) 650310 (address), owner of
SLW7204U (vehicle r	no.) hereby authorize
CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE	LID
("the workshop") to act for me with re and/or rental and/or loss of use("clair	
that was damaged pursuant to the ac	
(date) along MALAYSIA / JOHOR DA	
(location) Involving vehicle no/s SHB	4182B
(*the accident*).	
made in favour of the workshop.	claim with payment cheque/s being
behalf is on a without prejudice and was the driver/owner/insurers of the ot	ithout admission of liability basis insofar
Dated this 8 day of NOV	_ (month) 20 <u>\</u> (year)
	KSC PG 5
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"

Signed by "the workshop"



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Cn. Reg. No. 198703792k | GSL Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10B Building | Singapore 649711

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@ii.com.ag Ess (65) 62244174 Website www.lit.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: TP / MCT18110234 Claimant Ref: SLW 7204U

Well, Cycle & Carriage Kia Pte Ltd	"the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement
with the appointed Surveyor of India International Ins	tor SS 4,821,42 (repair cost), SS 749,00 (loss of
of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed	W 7204U that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred
(search fee), vehicle no. 31	JSTOM (location) involving vehicle no. SHB 4182B (insured
on 07/11/2018 (date) at MALAYSIA CU vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on	
vehicle). This is pursuant to the trispection conducted on	ANTINETE VIOLENTIA
and the standard by the standard by	oner Chin Wei Liang, Joel (The third party
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the ov	n as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle
the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l	deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third
party claimant".	
5. 5.	
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India In	ternational Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that
the will as have already incurred in the event the	at "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement longes a
further claim against the former for any loss and e	xpenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental artists have
of use pursuant to the damage to SLW 7204U (vehicle)	cle no.) as a result of the accident.
	at all plains of "the third party claimagt"
Well confirm that the agreement reached above	s in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant"
pursuant to the accident and that further this settle	ment is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability
basis.	
the specification of Singuistics	apore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any
dispute arising out of the same.	
Wall authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$	5,570.42 to Cycle & Carriage Kia Pte Ltd
Dated this LE th day of May 2	0.17
1	((4KK))
CLAIMANT:	WITNESS:
Simple KSC	Signature: MTH
Signed by "the workshop will?"	Signed by appointed Surveyor
Name: LOF AS TELES	Name: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
03 539 63 F F	NRIC:
NRIC: 343 Par da GO	ordens Address: 51 Ubi Ave 1 601-26. Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Address:	22 X Singapore 408933
Sugapore 607	Singapore 400000
Nationality:	/ Nationality.
Taranta Control Contro	Occupation:
Occupation:	



CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684567 Fax: 65651240

TAX INVOICE

Co Reg No : 199405410K

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info					
India International Insurance Pte Ltd Motor Claims Department 64 Cecil Street #04/05 IOB Building Singapore 049711	Cust No/Name LCV04764/Mr Chin Wei Liang Joel (Chen We Reg No/Reg Date SLW7204U / 28/02/2018 Date In/Mileage 26/11/2018/ 8711 Chassis/Package KNAFZ411MJ5760991 /FS517 Engine No G4FGHH690873 Make/Model KIA/CERATO K3 1.6 A SX SR Colour/Trim SWP SNOW WHITE PEAR/ WK SATURN BLACK					

Account No	Terms	Date/Time	Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No	Invoice/0	Credit Note No
CTP00080	Cash	22/03/201	9/ 14:30	TLE	260 / AiTing		38591	8139594	4
	111516	Description	on of Good	s / Service	5	Qty	Unit Price	Disc%	Amount
BUMPER.		OTHER AFFEC			H FRONT DOOR, REAR AND ALIGN BODY GAPS				1100.00
RESPRAY	DAM, RH	BUMPER, RH SIDE SILL	REAR DOOR AIR DAM,	, RH FFROM	NT DOOR, RH REAR FEI THER AFFECTED AREAS	NDER, TO		14.5	2100.00
A 54900099	DING E E	LECTRICAL S	VCTEM						30.00
A 10028901									200.00
M SUNDRY	DIAGNOST	IC CHECK US	ING HI-SC	AN PRO TES	ST AND CLEAR TROUBLE	E CODE			80.00
APPLY AM M SUNDRY	ITI CORRO	SION ON AFF	ECTED ARE	AS					20.00
SUNDRIES									
S SPECIALIS REPLACE BALANCIN	RH REAR	SPORTS RIM,	REPLACE	TIRE VALVE	E, CONDUCT WHEEL				50.00
DOA : 07	INDIA S		11.18			1.00	926.00	00.00	926.00
					brates 120 years. com/120 for more inj	fo!			
Parts Labour			926. 3,430.			7% GST on	Net 4506.0		4,506.00 315.42
Standard ! Specialist			0.	.00		7-4	al Bausti	1	
Diagnostic			50.	.00		101	tal Payabl Pai		4,821.42
			.0.	.00					
Sundry/Oth	iers		100.				Total Du	e ·	4,821.42



CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684567 Fax: 65651240

TAX INVOICE

Co Reg No : 199405410K

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info			
Mr Chin Wei Liang Joel (Chen	Cust No/Name LCV04764/Mr Chin Wei Liang Joel (Chen W			
Weiliang)	Reg No/Reg Date SLW7204U / 28/02/2018			
Blk 310 Bukit Batok Street 32	Date In/Mileage 26/11/2018/ 8711			
#04-01 Signature 650310	Chassis/Package KNAFZ411MJ5760991 /FS517			
Singapore 650310	Engine No G4FGHH690873			
Contact No Mobile: 82013629	Make/Model KIA/CERATO K3 1.6 A SX SR			
26/11/	Colour/Trim SWP SNOW WHITE PEAR/ WK SATURN BLACK			

Account No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No	Invoice/0	Credit Note N
CTP00080	Cash	22/03/2019/ 14:30	TLE	260 / AiTing		38591	81395944	1
		Description of Goods	/ Service	5	Qty I	Unit Price	Disc%	Amount
BUMPER,	AND ALL	PARTS, REPAIR RH REAR OTHER AFFECTED AREAS,	DOOR, R	H FRONT DOOR, REAR AND ALIGN BODY GAPS				1100.0
REAR AIR	ON REAR I	BUMPER, RH REAR DOOR,		NT DOOR, RH REAR FENDE THER AFFECTED AREAS TO				2100.0
THE SAME A 54900099		COTOLOGY CHOTCH						30.0
A 10028901		LECTRICAL SYSTEM						200.0
M SUNDRY				ST AND CLEAR TROUBLE (CODE			80.00
M SUNDRY	II CURROS	SION ON AFFECTED AREA	2					20.00
SUNDRIES S SPECIALIST REPLACE F BALANCING	RH REAR S	SPORTS RIM, REPLACE T	IRE VALV	E, CONDUCT WHEEL				50.00
X WHEEL ASS Z TEXT TP CLAIM DOA : 07. SURVEYOR 4 DAYS	INDIA SE	10.00			1.00	926.00	00.00	926.00
Parts Labour Standard M	enu	Visit www.cyclect 926.0 3,430.0	orriage.c 00 00	brates 120 years. com/120 for more info! 79	GST on	Net 4506.0		4,506.00 315.42
Specialist Diagnostic Sundry/Othe Total(w/o	Job s Job ers	0.0 50.0 0.0 100.0 4,506.0	00 00			l Payable Paid Total Due	d	4,821.42 0.00 4,821.42

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road Singapore 758379 Tet 67532536 Fax:67567565 GST Reg No: 51-936900-M



TAX INVOICE

CHIN WEI LIANG, JOEL

INVOICE

AR1812-0097

DATE

06/12/2018

TERMS

C.O.D

.

STAFF ID

AGREEMENT NO.

ELAINE HA201811-0230

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

DESCRIPTION

SINGAPORE

AMOUNT (SGD)

Vehicle Reg No

: SKU8661Z

900.00

Make / Model

: KIA FORTE K3 1.6A EX

Rental Dates

Rental Billing From 26/11/2018 To 05/12/2018

Period

: 9 days

Rental Rate

: S\$ 107.00 Per Day

(Including GST)

Reference No.

: SLW7204U

AMOUNT: S\$

NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS ONLY

NON-TAXABLE VALUE:

0.00

TAXABLE VALUE:

900.00

GST 7%:

63.00

TOTAL S\$:

963.00

Please make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE



For Official USe Only

Payment Date :	F / Amt
CS / CC /CH	
CS/CC/CH :	



IBRMS & CONDITIONS OF RENTAL AGREEMENT

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE 363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park, Singapore 758379.

Tel: 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565 Breakdown Recovery: 9742 9446

HA 201811 - 02 30

RENTAL AGREEMENT

	IN WEIL		Occupation	Passpoor Nric No. \$920251 Driving Licence No.	BE Space
# 04 -0 Joint Hirer's / Guaranto	\	650310	Contact No (Date of Birth	82013629 Passport/ Nric No.	Nationality
Address			Occupation	Driving Licence No	Date of Expiry
19.19.50		Postal Code	Contact No	Mobile Phone No.	
CHECK OUT	2611.18	Time 0 30	Mileage	E (1/4)	1/2 3/4 F
CHECK IN	5 · 1 > 18	Time 11:30am	Missage KM	Remarks	THE THIRD OF THE

IMPORTANT NOTES -

FROM

- Car is restricted to SINGAPORE use. See clause 1(f) for non-compliance
- · No refund will be given for vehicle that returns early.
- Own Damage Liability First \$1500 for damage to vehicle plus loss of earnings while damaged vehicle is under repair.
- Third Party Liability First \$2000 for any Third Party Accident Claim.
- Additional Excess of \$3000 for drivers under 24yrs old or above 70yrs and/or less than 2yrs driving experience.
- Hiter is responsible for all parking fines & traffic summons.
- Extension: One day's advance notice is required otherwise no extension will be allowed.
- Vehicle should be returned at the same time as collection except on Saturday where return time is before 10am.
- Vehicle returned after office hour will be charged to the next working day.
- Hourty extension is charged at 1/5 of the daily rate.
- As preventive maintenance, please check water & engine oil daily.
- Please check that you have not left any of your personal belongings in the vehicle. Our company and staff will not be responsible for any loss of belongings after the vehicle is returned.
- For the comfort of other users, please refrain from smoking, eating or carrying of pets in the car. A cleaning charge of \$200 will be imposed for smoky, smally or dirty vehicle.
- Carrying of PASSENGERS in commercial vehicle is strictly prohibited.
 Only WORKERS covered under hirer's workmen compensation are allowed.

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	UNIT		RATE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
RATE	9	0	100 + 0	st 900 00
DISCOUNT	1		a primary in the	
GST @ 7%	The special			63.00
TOTAL			1.0	963.00
EXTENSION	-	12	er red out on	
Edum Te	ban.	-	19-1	NDIA
SLWT	2041	ل		MODEL OF THE PARTY
DEPOSIT (refundab	le) S\$	24		
				TE O TO MARKET

Ve have read and agree to Ve declare that all information	the terms and conditions of the rental agreement at on gives on this form is true and accurate.	oove and as set overleaf.	the strong to the party of the second to
1	S	of mine policytic new test	11 Jen
lirer's Signature	SKU 86 July Hirage Guard	antor's Signature	OF CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
EHICLE NO.	SEETHER	MODEL	The same of the sa
		The second secon	"Extracte Date: For actual return and

RETURN

Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Authred	Status
Main	27 Mar 2019 Edit Reg		12 Nov 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,506.00 Edit Estimates	S\$4,506.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case

			Inc	
Insured:	FOLDER DETAILS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD. Co.	Dec. No. : 1003039319	[Created by adjuster]	
Main Claimant:	CHIN WEI LIANG, JOEL, ID: 59202598E	. Keg. No.: 199303621K		
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLW7204U	Date of Loss:	07/11/2018 16:00 - :59 [8 Months and 10 Days From LTA R	eg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / MCT18110234	Policy/Cover Note No.:	MCOM0015	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHB4182B	Policy No. (Claimant):	1800018905	
		Excess:		
Repairer:	Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd (Pandan Gard	ens) 209 Pandan Gardens	, 609339 West Coast - Tel:	
Handling Insurer:	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100 [Hand	lled by Sherini Pillai]	
Claimant's Insurer:	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Tel: 65-6419-3000		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62 22/11/2018]	56-3561 [Handled by M	MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID] [Fi	inal Rpt due
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RECEIVED		View All	Compose Case Mai
	5/04/2019): Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$ 5/11/2018): Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$			7
ALL ASSOC	IATED TASKS		View All Search Tasks Create N	ew Task Complet
Due Date	Priority Type Task Group Subject	t Handler Assign	ned By Completed On Cr	reated On Done

Claim Documents

*SLW7204U (MCT18110234)

[SHB4182B]

TP

CHIN WEI LIANG, JOEL

Nov 7 2018 4:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd

Pho	tos/Images		3 per pa	ige 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	-
1	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
3	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
4	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load 3PG	₩.
6	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	3
7	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	2
9	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	~
10	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	8
11	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	3
14	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	7
15	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	3
16	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load 3PG	3
17	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	1
18	15/04/19 16:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	15/04/19 16:07	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
20	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
23	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
24	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	7
25	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
28	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	Ð	Load JPG	V
32	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	Ð	Load JPG	Z
35	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	∇
37	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
38	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
39	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
40	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
42	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
43	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
44	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
45	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
46	15/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per p	page v	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	13/11/18 15:07	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO III DD 13.11.2018	0	Load PDF	
2	13/11/18 15:07	TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	22/11/18 09:20	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	08/04/19 17:15	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
5	08/04/19 17:15	LOD	0	Load PDF	
6	03/06/19 08:37	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	03/06/19 08:37	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
R	03/06/19 08:37	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
-	AND CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR			44	46.74
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print	
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
				ķ
			1	1
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.				i

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18020507/T1PA3Q2

Date:

03/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLW7204U

Insured Vehicle No:

SHB4182B

Date of Loss:

07/11/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18110234

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLW7204U

Make & Model:

KIA CERATO K3, 1.6 (A) 28/02/2018 (Man. Year: 2017) Engine No:

G4FGHH690873

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

KNAFZ411MJ5760991 0 km

Engine Capacity:

1591 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/45 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/45 R17

Front Left Side:

Nexen 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Nett Liability (S\$)

Nexen 6 mm Nexen 6 mm

Front Right Side: Nexen 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,461.00	946.00	2,515.00	72.67
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,530.00	3,560.00	1,970.00	35.62
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	8,991.00	4,506.00	4,485.00	49.88
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	629.37	315.42	313.95	49.88
	Nett Amount (S\$)	9,620.37	4,821.42	4,798.95	49.88
	+ Car Rental (7.0 x S\$100.00/day	+ 7.00% GST) (S\$)	749.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/11/2018

Date Inspected:

20/11/2018 Inspected At:

Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd (Pandan

Gardens)

209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339

5,570,42

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source: MRM-SG		Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 08 Apr 2019)		
Parts:	143	KIA CERATO K3 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SLW7204U)		
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page he END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
Further Info:	Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	30.00 FS	*20.00 FS
2	1		*WHEEL ASSY -ALUMINIUM	Cut	926.00 FS	*926.00 FS
3	1		*PANEL ASSY -REAR DOOR, RH	Repair	1,309.00 FS	*-FS
4	1		*BLACK TAPE-RR DR FRAME UPR, RH	Not Necessary	11.00 FS	*-FS
5	1		*TAPE-RR DR FRAME BLACK RR,RH	Not Necessary	8.00FS	*-FS
6	1		*NEW K3 SNOW WHITE PEARL SWP	Repair	1,177.00 FS	*-FS
F×Fn	nchise	part. S=Spch	lett.	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	27401V094V094	2017000000
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,461.00	946.00
				SC 20 -		

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	RENEW & RE-ALIGN & ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION, RENEW RHR DOOR REPAIR RHF DOOR & RR BUMPER	New	2,200.00	1,100.00
2	RESPRAY RR BUMPER ,RHR DOOR ,RHF DOOR ,RHR FENDER,RR BUMPER BODY KIT & RH SIDE SILL BODY KIT	New	2,520.00	2,100.00
3	REMOVE & REFIT RHR DOOR COMPONENTS	New	120.00	0.00
4	RENEW RHR SPORT RIM & TRANSFER TYRE	New	50.00	50.00
5	REMOVE & REFIT RR FLR BOARD ,TRIM & CARPET	New	120.00	0.00
6	CHECK WIRING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	New	80.00	30.00
7	TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST	New	200.00	200.00
8	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
9	APPLY ANTI CORROSION ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	120.00	80.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	5,530.00	3,560.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >